VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 6
2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

Points
15

50

98

122
136
148

3 Miles Team Time TRy
Caroline Alcorta Villanova 16:03.0 Villanova
Nicole Hutchinson Villanova 16:10.5 it
Lydia Olivere Villanova 16:31.6 T —
Laflren .Ryan Villanova 16:48.4 T
Reilly Siebert V{llanova 16:53.3 Muhlenberg
Ann Campbell Villanova 16:53.3 Saint Joseph’s
Bella Burda Villanova 16:55.2
Isabel Hebner Penn 17:18.3
Madeline Villalba Penn 17:20.2
Juliet Kohli Penn 17:41.7
VILLANOVA RESULTS
3 Miles Place Time
Caroline Alcorta Ist of 83 16:03.0
Nicole Hutchinson 2nd 16:10.5
Lydia Olivere 3rd 16:31.6
Lauren Ryan 4th 16:48.4
Reilly Siebert Sth 16:53.3
Ann Campbell 6th 16:53.3
Bella Burda 7th 16:55.2
McKenna Keegan 16th 18:06.0
Amari Onque-Shabazz 28th 18:49.4

Women’s Cross Country ~ Main Line Invitational ~ September 14, 2018




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NUTTYCOMBE WISCONSIN INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018 ~ THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ MADISON, WIS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

TEAM SCORES
6000 Meters Team Time Team Place Points
Alicia Monson Wisconsin 19:33.3 mado Fof33 30
Weini Kelati New Mexico 19:35.9 Befee Sate ond 91
Edne'lh Kurgat New Mexico 19:38.8 N Wi 3rd 130
Dani Jones Colorado 19:39.6 Villanova 4th 156
Allie Ostrander Boise State 19:40.4 P - 5th 173
Makena Morley Colorado 19:45.2 . 6th 192
Char.lotte Prquse New Mexico 19:55.0 Tt 7th 208
Katrina Robinson Arkansas 19:55.3 Michigan State 8th 268
Emily Ventgrs BoTse State 19:58.2 T S 9th 276
Clare O’Brien Boise State 19:58.4 Niriih Caraifinm Siaie 10th 283
Columbia 11th 288
Portland 12th 311
Penn State 13th 319
VILLANOVA RESULTS Southern Utah 14th 338
Oklahoma State 15th 405
6000 Meters Place Time Oregon State 16th 409
Nicole Hutchinson 11th of 227 19:58.9 e T 17th 411
Caroline Alcorta 12th 20:00.0 ler 18th 514
Raf:hel McArthur 29th 20:22.0 Ty . H—— 19th 553
Reilly Siebert S1st 20:47.5 . 20th 566
Lydia Olivere 53rd 20:48.4 Clailermdls Saie 21st 571
Lauren Ryan 89th 21:07.6 e 29nd 637
Ann Campbell 123rd 21:26.7 T 23rd 646
Vanderbilt 24th 652
Georgetown 25th 663
OPEN RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS e 26t Fo
Bradley 27th 741
6000 Meters Team Time San Francisco 28th 744
Sophie Eckel New Mexico 20:59.1 Tulsa 29th 764
Katie Thronson Tennessee 21:02.2 Northern Illinois 30th 789
Bella Burda Villanova 21:04.6 Washington State 31st 809
Megan Murray Tennessee 21:07.3 TCU 32nd 867
Lindsay Rudden Michigan State 21:10.6 Texas Tech 33rd 992
Mackenzie Caldwell Colorado 21:17.0
Carlyn Arteaga Michigan State 21:18.2
Sarah Kettel Michigan State 21:21.3
Mackenzie Weller Michigan State 21:23.0 OPEN RACE TEAM SCORES
Micah Huckabee Arkansas 21:24.7
Team Place Points
Michigan State Ist of 10 31
OPEN RACE VILLANOVA RESULTS Tennessee 2nd 63
New Mexico 3rd 86
. Alabama 4th 131
6000 Meters Place Time Northern Arizona 5th 132
Bella Burda 3rd of 114 21:04.6 Ok Sete 6th 132
Sammy Bockoven 81st 22:55.1 il 7th 187
Southern Illinois 8th 213
Delaware 9th 225
Bradley 10th 263

Women’s Cross Country ~ Nuttycombe Wisconsin Invitational

~ September 28, 2018




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

PRINCETON INVITATIONAL

OCTOBER 12, 2018 ~ WEST WINDSOR FIELDS ~ PRINCETON, N.J.

6000 Meters
Caroline Alcorta
Nicole Hutchinson
Lauren Ryan
Erin Gregoire
Libby Kokes
Alexandra Hays
Ann Campbell
Bella Burda
Katie Wasserman
Annika Sisson

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team
Villanova
Villanova
Villanova
Columbia
Columbia
Columbia
Villanova
Villanova
Columbia
Stony Brook

VILLANOVA RESULTS

6000 Meters Place

Carolina Alcorta Ist

Nicole Hutchinson 2nd

Lauren Ryan 3rd

Ann Cambell 7th

Bella Burda 8th

Lydia Olivere 13th

Reilly Siebert 14th

Sammy Bockoven 50th

20:37.7
21:09.6
21:11.4
21:11.6
21:11.9
21:14.5
21:14.9
21:22.9
21:24.5

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

6000 Meters
Taryn O’Neill

Team
Villanova
Columbia
Temple
George Mason
Maryland
Stony Brook
Cornell

South Carolina
Princeton
UMass Lowell
La Salle

Saint Joseph’s
George Washington
American
Connecticut
Quinnipiac
Monmouth
Binghamton
UMBC

Rider

Towson
Hofstra

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 22
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

Points
21
38
107
180
200
211
249
255
293
300
325
356
389
391
410
427
452
489
493
498
514
587

Women’s Cross Country ~ Princeton Invitational ~ October 12,2018




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS
OCTOBER 27,2018 ~ NORTHVIEW CHURCH ~ CARMEL, IND.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
6000 Meters Team Time Team Place Points
Caroline Alcorta Villanova 20:12.4 Villanova 1st of 10 21
Rachel McArthur Villanova 20:16.5 Georgetown ond 73
Paige Hofstad Georgetown 20:33.0 D - 3rd 76
Abbey Wheeler Providence 20:35.3 Butler 4th 91
Nicole Hutchinson Villanova 20:39.5 S 5th 118
Taryn O’Neill Villanova 20:55.7 Marquette 6th 176
Lydia Olivere Villanova 20:59.5 DePaul 7th 232
Ann Campbell Villanova 21:04.5 Creighton Sth 238
Josephine Thestrup Butler 21:06.2 Seton Hall 9th 251
Margie Cullen Georgetown 21:16.4 S el 10th 261
VILLANOVA RESULTS
6000 Meters Place Time
Caroline Alcorta Ist of 85 20:12.4
Rachel McArthur 2nd 20:16.5
Nicole Hutchinson Sth 20:39.5
Taryn O’Neill 6th 20:55.7
Lydia Olivere 7th 20:59.5
Ann Campbell 8th 21:04.5
Reilly Siebert 13th 21:28.3
Bella Burda 16th 21:31.3
Lauren Ryan 20th 21:43.4
Sammy Bockoven 38th 22:50.6

Women’s Cross Country ~ BIG EAST Championships ~ October 27, 2018




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL

NOVEMBER 9, 2018 ~ BLUE/WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team
Rachel McArthur Villanova
Grace Mancini La Salle
Caroline Alcorta Villanova
Madeline Villalba Penn
Nicole Hutchinson Villanova
Alison Willingmyre Penn State
Danae Rivers Penn State
Sophie Cantine Princeton
Lydia Olivere Villanova
Sam Shields Pittsburgh
VILLANOVA RESULTS
6000 Meters Place
Rachel McArthur Ist of 205
Caroline Alcorta 3rd
Nicole Hutchinson 5th
Lydia Olivere 9th
Taryn O’Neill 15th
Reilly Siebert 24th
Ann Campbell 34th

21:08.4
21:11.8
21:14.4
21:19.3
21:21.1
21:21.4
21:23.2
21:24.6
21:28.4

Team
Villanova
Princeton
Penn State
Temple

Penn

West Virginia
Georgetown
Bucknell
Pittsburgh
Maryland

La Salle
Rutgers
Lehigh
George Washington
Duquesne
Navy
Delaware
Saint Joseph’s
American
Saint Francis (Pa.)
Towson
Mount St. Mary’s
Rider
Lafayette
Loyola (Md.)
Seton Hall
Monmouth
UMBC
Marshall
NJIT

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 30
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th

Points
33
64
91
158
171
217
236
237
298
331
349
353
374
403
408
422
442
494
524
549
559
610
678
680
746
751
794
815
929
980

Women’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Mid-Atlantic Regional ~ November 9, 2018




VILLANOVA WOMEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS
NOVEMBER 17, 2018 ~ THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ MADISON, WIS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters Team

Dani Jones Colorado

Weini Kelati New Mexico

Jessica Hull Oregon

Alicia Monson Wisconsin

Ednah Kurgat New Mexico

Allie Ostrander Boise State

Erica Birk BYU

Makena Morley Colorado

Charlotte Prouse New Mexico

Anna Rohrer Notre Dame
VILLANOVA RESULTS

6000 Meters Place

Nicole Hutchinson 40th of 253

Rachel McArthur 119th

Ann Campbell 165th

Taryn O’Neill 174th

Lydia Olivere 178th

Reilly Siebert 199th

Caroline Alcorta 243rd

Team
Colorado
New Mexico
Oregon
Michigan
Stanford
Boise State
BYU

Notre Dame
Washington
Wisconsin
Michigan State
Portland
North Carolina State
Arkansas
Towa State
Florida
Indiana
Columbia
Oklahoma State
Penn State
Princeton

Ole Miss
Furman
Villanova
Southern Utah
Florida State
Oregon State
Georgia Tech
Minnesota
Dartmouth
Texas

TEAM SCORES

Place
Ist of 31
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st

Points
65
103
160
213
232
288
310
313
321
325
341
344
367
398
403
455
455
468
481
482
488
509
527
547
564
584
600
653
673
751
862

Women’s Cross Country ~ NCAA Championships ~ November 17, 2018




