MAIN LINE INVITATIONAL SEPTEMBER 14, 2018 ~ ALUMNI COURSE ~ HAVERFORD, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

3 Miles	<u>Team</u>	Time
Caroline Alcorta	Villanova	16:03.0
Nicole Hutchinson	Villanova	16:10.5
Lydia Olivere	Villanova	16:31.6
Lauren Ryan	Villanova	16:48.4
Reilly Siebert	Villanova	16:53.3
Ann Campbell	Villanova	16:53.3
Bella Burda	Villanova	16:55.2
Isabel Hebner	Penn	17:18.3
Madeline Villalba	Penn	17:20.2
Juliet Kohli	Penn	17:41.7

3 Miles	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Caroline Alcorta	1st of 83	16:03.0
Nicole Hutchinson	2nd	16:10.5
Lydia Olivere	3rd	16:31.6
Lauren Ryan	4th	16:48.4
Reilly Siebert	5th	16:53.3
Ann Campbell	6th	16:53.3
Bella Burda	7th	16:55.2
McKenna Keegan	16th	18:06.0
Amari Onque-Shabazz	28th	18:49.4

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Villanova	1st of 6	15
Penn	2nd	50
Swarthmore	3rd	98
Haverford	4th	122
Muhlenberg	5th	136
Saint Joseph's	6th	148

NUTTYCOMBE WISCONSIN INVITATIONAL

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018 ~ THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ~ MADISON, WIS.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	Team	Time
Alicia Monson	Wisconsin	19:33.3
Weini Kelati	New Mexico	19:35.9
Ednah Kurgat	New Mexico	19:38.8
Dani Jones	Colorado	19:39.6
Allie Ostrander	Boise State	19:40.4
Makena Morley	Colorado	19:45.2
Charlotte Prouse	New Mexico	19:55.0
Katrina Robinson	Arkansas	19:55.3
Emily Venters	Boise State	19:58.2
Clare O'Brien	Boise State	19:58.4

VILLANOVA RESULTS

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Nicole Hutchinson	11th of 227	19:58.9
Caroline Alcorta	12th	20:00.0
Rachel McArthur	29th	20:22.0
Reilly Siebert	51st	20:47.5
Lydia Olivere	53rd	20:48.4
Lauren Ryan	89th	21:07.6
Ann Campbell	123rd	21:26.7

OPEN RACE TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	Time
Sophie Eckel	New Mexico	20:59.1
Katie Thronson	Tennessee	21:02.2
Bella Burda	Villanova	21:04.6
Megan Murray	Tennessee	21:07.3
Lindsay Rudden	Michigan State	21:10.6
Mackenzie Caldwell	Colorado	21:17.0
Carlyn Arteaga	Michigan State	21:18.2
Sarah Kettel	Michigan State	21:21.3
Mackenzie Weller	Michigan State	21:23.0
Micah Huckabee	Arkansas	21:24.7

OPEN RACE VILLANOVA RESULTS

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Bella Burda	3rd of 114	21:04.6
Sammy Bockoven	81st	22.55 1

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Colorado	1st of 33	80
Boise State	2nd	91
New Mexico	3rd	130
Villanova	4th	156
Arkansas	5th	173
Wisconsin	6th	192
Indiana	7th	208
Michigan State	8th	268
Iowa State	9th	276
North Carolina State	10th	283
Columbia	11th	288
Portland	12th	311
Penn State	13th	319
Southern Utah	14th	338
Oklahoma State	15th	405
Oregon State	16th	409
Air Force	17th	411
Iona	18th	514
Northern Arizona	19th	553
Providence	20th	566
Colorado State	21st	571
Purdue	22nd	637
Texas	23rd	646
Vanderbilt	24th	652
Georgetown	25th	663
Butler	26th	735
Bradley	27th	741
San Francisco	28th	744
Tulsa	29th	764
Northern Illinois	30th	789
Washington State	31st	809
TCU	32nd	867
Texas Tech	33rd	992

OPEN RACE TEAM SCORES

<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points
Michigan State	1st of 10	31
Tennessee	2nd	65
New Mexico	3rd	86
Alabama	4th	131
Northern Arizona	5th	132
Oklahoma State	6th	132
Charlotte	7th	187
Southern Illinois	8th	213
Delaware	9th	225
Bradley	10th	263

PRINCETON INVITATIONAL OCTOBER 12, 2018 ~ WEST WINDSOR FIELDS ~ PRINCETON, N.J.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Caroline Alcorta	Villanova	20:23.9
Nicole Hutchinson	Villanova	20:37.7
Lauren Ryan	Villanova	21:09.6
Erin Gregoire	Columbia	21:11.4
Libby Kokes	Columbia	21:11.6
Alexandra Hays	Columbia	21:11.9
Ann Campbell	Villanova	21:14.5
Bella Burda	Villanova	21:14.9
Katie Wasserman	Columbia	21:22.9
Annika Sisson	Stony Brook	21:24.5

VILLANOVA RESULTS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Carolina Alcorta	1st	20:23.9
Nicole Hutchinson	2nd	20:37.7
Lauren Ryan	3rd	21:09.6
Ann Cambell	7th	21:14.5
Bella Burda	8th	21:14.9
Lydia Olivere	13th	21:34.8
Reilly Siebert	14th	21:39.3
Sammy Bockoven	50th	22:42.3

UNATTACHED VILLANOVA RUNNERS

<u>6000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Taryn O'Neill	11th	21:25.3

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u> Villanova	Place 1st of 22	Points 21
Columbia	2nd	38
Temple	3rd	107
George Mason	4th	180
Maryland	5th	200
Stony Brook	6th	211
Cornell	7th	249
South Carolina	8th	255
Princeton	9th	293
UMass Lowell	10th	300
La Salle	11th	325
Saint Joseph's	12th	356
George Washington	13th	389
American	14th	391
Connecticut	15th	410
Quinnipiac	16th	427
Monmouth	17th	452
Binghamton	18th	489
UMBC	19th	493
Rider	20th	498
Towson	21st	514
Hofstra	22nd	587

BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS

OCTOBER 27, 2018 ~ NORTHVIEW CHURCH ~ CARMEL, IND.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	Team	<u>Time</u>
Caroline Alcorta	Villanova	20:12.4
Rachel McArthur	Villanova	20:16.5
Paige Hofstad	Georgetown	20:33.0
Abbey Wheeler	Providence	20:35.3
Nicole Hutchinson	Villanova	20:39.5
Taryn O'Neill	Villanova	20:55.7
Lydia Olivere	Villanova	20:59.5
Ann Campbell	Villanova	21:04.5
Josephine Thestrup	Butler	21:06.2
Margie Cullen	Georgetown	21:16.4

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Caroline Alcorta	1st of 85	20:12.4
Rachel McArthur	2nd	20:16.5
Nicole Hutchinson	5th	20:39.5
Taryn O'Neill	6th	20:55.7
Lydia Olivere	7th	20:59.5
Ann Campbell	8th	21:04.5
Reilly Siebert	13th	21:28.3
Bella Burda	16th	21:31.3
Lauren Ryan	20th	21:43.4
Sammy Bockoven	38th	22:50.6

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u> Villanova	<u>Place</u> 1st of 10	Points 21
Georgetown	2nd	73
Providence	3rd	76
Butler	4th	91
Xavier	5th	118
Marquette	6th	176
DePaul	7th	232
Creighton	8th	238
Seton Hall	9th	251
St. John's	10th	261

NCAA MID-ATLANTIC REGIONAL NOVEMBER 9, 2018 ~ BLUE/WHITE GOLF COURSES ~ UNIVERSITY PARK, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	Time
Rachel McArthur	Villanova	21:02.2
Grace Mancini	La Salle	21:08.4
Caroline Alcorta	Villanova	21:11.8
Madeline Villalba	Penn	21:14.4
Nicole Hutchinson	Villanova	21:19.3
Alison Willingmyre	Penn State	21:21.1
Danae Rivers	Penn State	21:21.4
Sophie Cantine	Princeton	21:23.2
Lydia Olivere	Villanova	21:24.6
Sam Shields	Pittsburgh	21:28.4

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	Time
Rachel McArthur	1st of 205	21:02.2
Caroline Alcorta	3rd	21:11.8
Nicole Hutchinson	5th	21:19.3
Lydia Olivere	9th	21:24.6
Taryn O'Neill	15th	21:33.9
Reilly Siebert	24th	21:46.0
Ann Campbell	34th	21:58.8

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u> Villanova	<u>Place</u> 1st of 30	Points 33
Princeton	2nd	64
Penn State	3rd	91
Temple	4th	158
Penn	5th	171
West Virginia	6th	217
Georgetown	7th	236
Bucknell	8th	237
Pittsburgh	9th	298
Maryland	10th	331
La Salle	11th	349
Rutgers	12th	353
Lehigh	13th	374
George Washington	14th	403
Duquesne	15th	408
Navy	16th	422
Delaware	17th	442
Saint Joseph's	18th	494
American	19th	524
Saint Francis (Pa.)	20th	549
Towson	21st	559
Mount St. Mary's	22nd	610
Rider	23rd	678
Lafayette	24th	680
Loyola (Md.)	25th	746
Seton Hall	26th	751
Monmouth	27th	794
UMBC	28th	815
Marshall	29th	929
NJIT	30th	980

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

November 17, 2018 ~ Thomas Zimmer Championship Cross Country Course ~ Madison, Wis.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

6000 Meters	Team	Time
Dani Jones	Colorado	19:42.8
Weini Kelati	New Mexico	19:45.3
Jessica Hull	Oregon	19:50.4
Alicia Monson	Wisconsin	19:55.2
Ednah Kurgat	New Mexico	19:55.8
Allie Ostrander	Boise State	19:56.9
Erica Birk	BYU	19:58.1
Makena Morley	Colorado	20:00.1
Charlotte Prouse	New Mexico	20:02.1
Anna Rohrer	Notre Dame	20:02.4

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Nicole Hutchinson	40th of 253	20:36.3
Rachel McArthur	119th	21:13.9
Ann Campbell	165th	21:34.1
Taryn O'Neill	174th	21:37.9
Lydia Olivere	178th	21:40.4
Reilly Siebert	199th	21:56.7
Caroline Alcorta	243rd	22:46.2

TEAM SCORES			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	Points	
Colorado	1st of 31	65	
New Mexico	2nd	103	
Oregon	3rd	160	
Michigan	4th	213	
Stanford	5th	232	
Boise State	6th	288	
BYU	7th	310	
Notre Dame	8th	313	
Washington	9th	321	
Wisconsin	10th	325	
Michigan State	11th	341	
Portland	12th	344	
North Carolina State	13th	367	
Arkansas	14th	398	
Iowa State	15th	403	
Florida	16th	455	
Indiana	17th	455	
Columbia	18th	468	
Oklahoma State	19th	481	
Penn State	20th	482	
Princeton	21st	488	
Ole Miss	22nd	509	
Furman	23rd	527	
Villanova	24th	547	
Southern Utah	25th	564	
Florida State	26th	584	
Oregon State	27th	600	
Georgia Tech	28th	653	
Minnesota	29th	673	
Dartmouth	30th	751	
Texas	31st	862	